

February 8, 2021

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1429

Page 9, line 20, after "president" insert "pro tempore"

Page 9, line 21, replace "their designee" with "the officers' designees"

Page 9, line 22, remove "a"

Page 9, line 22, replace "affidavit" with "affidavits"

Page 9, line 22, replace "officer" with "officers"

Page 9, line 23, replace "its" with "the member state's"

Page 9, line 24, replace "any" with "the"

Renumber accordingly